OP \$65.00 5728494

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM613536 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Linkspine, Inc.		12/03/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Waldemar Link GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Barkhausenweg 10	
City:	Hamburg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	22339	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5728494	LINKSPINE
Serial Number:	87645102	TARGETLINK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3018960607

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2403304520

Email: uspto.filings@bw-iplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Joseph W. Berenato, III

Address Line 1: 6550 Rock Spring Drive, Suite 240

Address Line 4: Bethesda, MARYLAND 20817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16240.100	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph W. Berenato, III	
SIGNATURE:	/jwb/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=WALDEMAR LINK ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=WALDEMAR LINK ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=WALDEMAR LINK ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007128 FRAME: 0632

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Linkspine, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), a corporation of

Delaware, having its principal place of business at 5950 Symphony Woods Road, Suite 620,

Columbia, Maryland 21044, has adopted, owned and used, and is the owner of all right,

title, and interest in the trademarks on the attached Schedule registered in the United

States Patent and Trademark Office and throughout the world;

AND Waldemar Link GmbH & Co. KG (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), a

limited partnership of Germany, having its principal place of business at Barkhausenweg

10, Hamburg, Germany 22339, is interested in acquiring all right, title and interest in and

to said trademarks, including the appurtenant goodwill associated with said trademark

registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers unto

Assignee its entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said trademark

registrations set forth in Schedule 1, together with the goodwill of the business associated

therewith, all claims for past infringement, and all rights to priority.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the officials of the United States Patent

and Trademark Office, and any corresponding foreign trademark office, to issue any and

all registrations and renewals for said trademark to Assignee, its successors and assigns,

and to record this Assignment.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007128 FRAME: 0633

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed and sealed this

Assignment, which shall be effective	as of
Date: <u>2020 - 12 - 03</u>	11/11/11/11
	By: Peter Willenborg
	Title: Managing Director
	M+ 1. L
Witnessed by: JANA WIKES	10. 42. C
Accepted: M I M	9008
By: HELHUT D. Title HANAGII Dated: 2020—16	UG DIRECTOR
the objective NO	

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARK COUNTRY APP NO./REG. NO

LINKSPINE UNITED STATES 5728494

LINKSPINE EUROPEAN UNION 017436783

TARGETLINK UNITED STATES 87/645,102

TARGETLINK EUROPEAN UNION 017873154

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007128 FRAME: 0635